v e B e Y - S )

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

=,
L

ase 3:18-cr-04208-JLS Document 1 Filed 09/28/18 PagdD-T Pﬁﬁ o " é@

fases imms

SEP 2 8 2018
CLER STRICT COURT
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COU%EUEEQSS%%%U achuonMA
SOUTHEERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNL xineﬂf”ﬂf
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Case No.: L
B e \ 2o U4LS
INFORMATION
V.
Sections 208, 216{a) (2)-
Defendant. Conflict of Interest

The United States charges that:

From in or about March 2012 until on or about September 17,
2013, defendant Jeffrey BRESLAU, a Captailn in the United States
Navy, knowingly and willfully participated personally and
gubstantially in particular matters related to the United States
Navy, in which he had a personal financial interest, in violation

of Title 18, United States Code, Sectiong 208, 2le(a} (2).

ADAM BRAVERMAN
United States Attorney
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MARK W. PLETCHER
PATRICK HOVAKIMIAN
Aggigtant U.S. Attorneys




